Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
Customer SEMIC SERIES PY NO.:521-790377 PUBLISH DATE 2017-9-27
No.
ELITE
Part No.
Customer
Part No.
Capacitance

12. The specification of products is followed by the characteristic (W) of JIS-C-5101-4. For methods of processing
and testing, refer to JIS-C-5101-1.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
(RADIAL LEAD TYPE)
◆   Example: PY  Series  470 uF    35V   Ф 12.5× 20 L
1        2               3       4               5       6      7           8                  9         10          11      12      13     14          15      16      17     18      19      20
Size (mm)
(ФD x L) Code
5 x 7 0507
5 x 11 0511
6.3 x 11 6311
8 x 11.5 08B5
8 x 12 0812
8 x 20 0820
10 x 12.5 10C5
10 x 16 1016
10 x 20 1020
12.5 x 20 1220
12.5 x 30 1230
12.5 x 40 1240
14.5 x 30 1430
16 x 20 1620
16 x 25 1625
16 x 31.5 16N3
16 x 35.5 16P1
16 x 40 1640
18 x 25 1825
18 x 31.5 18N3
18 x 35.5 18P1
18 x 40 1840
18 x 45 1845
18 x 50 1850
 -
--
 -
--
Lead Length(mm) Code
2.0
+0.3/-0.2
Z
2.5 2
2.8 B
3.1 E
3.3 G
3.6 Q
3.5 M
3.8 ±0.3 T
3.5
±0.5
3
3.8 C
4.0 D
4.5 4
5.0 5
6.3 6
7.0 7
7.5 I
8.0 8
8.5 J
9.0 9
9.5 K
10 A
10.5 L
14.8
±0.3
F
1.0 S
12 H
○+ 19mm min
○- 15mm min N